NOTICE

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE BOROUGH OF
SAYREVILLE

2025-2026 REVISED ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE

Pursuant to Chapter 231, Laws of 1975, known as the Open
Meetings Act, the following are designed as the meeting dates of
the Housing Authority of the Borough of Sayreville at which the
business of said Authority may be formally Discussed, decided,
or acted upon. The regular Meetings will be held immediately
following the 3:00 P.M. Agenda Meeting.

All meetings will be held in person in the community room of
the Housing Authority at 650 Washington Road, Sayreville, NJ
08872, unless stated otherwise.

Dates are as follows:

Monday, June 9, 2025
Monday, August 11, 2025
Wednesday, October 15, 2025
Monday, December 8, 2025
Monday, February 9, 2026 (Re-Organization Meeting)
Monday, April 13, 2026
Monday, June 8, 2026
- Monday, August 10, 2026
Wednesday, October 14, 2026
Monday, December 14, 2026

Douglas G. Dzema

Executive Director



